
24TH ANNUAL LAKE BERRYESSA 1-MILE USA SWIM 
LAKE BERRYESSA 
6/4/2005 

                 * * * * * Results by ON YOUR MARK * * * * *  
           24TH ANNUAL LAKE BERRYESSA 1-MILE USA SWIM - JUNE 4, 2005 
 
Top Men 
     1. SCOTTY KOROTKIN, AH,                          16    0:19:45  
     2. ALEX ARBIOS, SRN,                             18    0:20:11  
     3. MICHAEL STONE, ,                              18    0:20:13  
 
      
 
Top Women 
     1. JAMIE ENGAN, CARS,                            17    0:20:09  
     2. ABBY NIEHOFF, CARS,                           14    0:20:38  
     3. TATUM BOEHNKE, ,                              14    0:21:55  
      
 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * MENS DIVISION RESULTS * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
 
Division: Men - 11-12 
       1. JESSE RISINGER, NAPA,                       12    0:22:25   O'All:    15 
       2. KYLE GALBRAITH, SRN,                        12    0:23:01   O'All:    19 
       3. JOSEPH RIGGERT, VACA,                       12    0:23:45   O'All:    24 
       4. TREVOR HALSTED, DAV,                        12    0:24:33   O'All:    30 
       5. TYLER FRECKMANN, SUNN,                      11    0:25:39   O'All:    32 
       6. KYLE LINDSAY, TSO,                          12    0:25:40   O'All:    33 
       7. BEN GABBARD, VACA,                          12    0:26:57   O'All:    35 
       8. CHRIS BOSCHKEN, DAV,                        12    0:27:08   O'All:    37 
       9. FABIAN PIETRANTONI, EBAT,                   12    0:27:13   O'All:    38 
      10. ANDREW MESSNER, SUNN,                       11    0:28:44   O'All:    41 
      11. DIRK VANHOVEN, UNAT,                        12    0:30:11   O'All:    44 
      12. AUSTIN UNRUH, TVA,                          12    0:30:20   O'All:    45 
      13. JOHN HIGHSMITH, VACA,                       11    0:33:48   O'All:    48 
      14. MICHAEL CAMPBELL, VACA,                     12    0:33:59   O'All:    50 
 
Division: Men - 13-14 
       1. KEVIN DYER, CARS,                           14    0:20:16   O'All:     4 
       2. GALAN SOLLOM-BROTHERT, PLS,                 14    0:20:30   O'All:     7 
       3. NICHOLAS MATISON, SASO,                     13    0:21:30   O'All:    12 
       4. MATTHEW RADOS, AIA,                         14    0:21:55   O'All:    14 
       5. MARTIN CHUANG, DACA,                        14    0:22:25   O'All:    16 
       6. JERRY CRUZ, EBAT,                           14    0:23:27   O'All:    20 
       7. KELVIN GOODMAN, BEAR,                       14    0:24:09   O'All:    27 
       8. MICHAEL COUDRIGHT, FAC,                     13    0:24:31   O'All:    29 
       9. SHAYAN SAYADI, NBA,                         14    0:24:54   O'All:    31 
      10. DANNY GAYNOR, NAPA,                         14    0:26:15   O'All:    34 
      11. JOSHUA PITCHFORD, ,                         14    0:28:36   O'All:    40 
      12. PAUL SHAW, TUA,                             13    0:29:09   O'All:    42 
      13. ROHAN PARNAIK, FF,                          13    0:29:36   O'All:    43 
      14. ALLEN WANG, PST,                            14    0:31:12   O'All:    46 
      15. ETHAN ARBIOS, SRN,                          14    0:32:38   O'All:    47 
 
Division: Men - 15-16 
       1. SCOTTY KOROTKIN, AH,                        16    0:19:45   O'All:     1 
       2. GEORGE GREER, AIA,                          15    0:20:17   O'All:     5 
       3. ERIK PFEIFFER, SRN,                         16    0:20:43   O'All:     8 
       4. RYAN HINSHAW, DACA,                         15    0:21:07   O'All:    10 
       5. JONATHAN MAC DONALD, SMSJ,                  15    0:22:26   O'All:    17 
       6. JUSTIN LINSCHEID, UNAT,                     16    0:22:42   O'All:    18 
       7. COOPER ARBIOS, SRN,                         16    0:23:43   O'All:    21 
       8. SCOTT BRYANT, AIA,                          16    0:23:43   O'All:    22 
       9. JOSEPH DALY, EBAT,                          15    0:23:44   O'All:    23 
      10. BRYCE CALLAHAN, UNAT,                       16    0:24:08   O'All:    26 
      11. DAVID SAXON, PST,                           15    0:27:03   O'All:    36 
      12. ALEX UNRUH, TVA,                            15    0:27:49   O'All:    39 
      13. ANDREW DOTSON, FAC,                         16    0:33:57   O'All:    49 
 
Division: Men - 17-18 



       1. ALEX ARBIOS, SRN,                           18    0:20:11   O'All:     2 
       2. MICHAEL STONE, ,                            18    0:20:13   O'All:     3 
       3. ROBERT GREER, AIA,                          18    0:21:29   O'All:    11 
       4. CHRISTIQAN KEIL, AIA,                       17    0:21:43   O'All:    13 
 
Division: Men - 19-99 
       1. NEAL HAMILTON, AIA,                         19    0:20:29   O'All:     6 
       2. KIEL COSTELLA, CARS,                        19    0:20:56   O'All:     9 
       3. ANDY MATTHEWS, AIA,                         19    0:24:07   O'All:    25 
       4. STEPHANE ROUSSEL, DACA,                     22    0:24:20   O'All:    28 
 
 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * WOMENS DIVISION RESULTS * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
 
Division: Women - 11-12 
       1. LESLEY PFEIFFER, SRN,                       12    0:22:15   O'All:    10 
       2. MICHELLE GREENOUGH, DAV,                    12    0:25:47   O'All:    29 
       3. SARAH LENSON, NAPA,                         12    0:26:09   O'All:    30 
       4. JESSE BERGMAN, SUNN,                        12    0:26:15   O'All:    34 
       5. MARLENA NIP, AIA,                           12    0:26:57   O'All:    36 
       6. SAMANTHA RADOS, AIA,                        12    0:26:58   O'All:    37 
       7. BREANNA WEBER, ,                            12    0:27:06   O'All:    40 
       8. JORDAN DAVIS, SRN,                          12    0:27:11   O'All:    42 
       9. ALYSSA WALN, SUNN,                          11    0:27:33   O'All:    43 
      10. NINA MULLIN, MAV,                           11    0:27:42   O'All:    44 
      11. MARGARET DALY, EBAT,                        12    0:28:07   O'All:    46 
      12. AZITA SAYADI, NBA,                          12    0:28:28   O'All:    47 
      13. FIONA GREER, AIA,                           12    0:28:30   O'All:    48 
      14. KATRINA RITTER, FF,                         12    0:29:34   O'All:    51 
      15. JENNY LIANG, SUNN,                          11    0:29:42   O'All:    54 
      16. HELIA DAMESTANI, SUNN,                      11    0:30:02   O'All:    55 
      17. SAMANTHA BRUNO, PSL,                        11    0:30:07   O'All:    58 
      18. LAUREL DAVIS, NVST,                         11    0:31:32   O'All:    59 
      19. CARRIE SIBBALD, TVA,                        12    0:32:36   O'All:    61 
      20. RACHEL CAIN, PST,                           12    0:38:00   O'All:    62 
      21. ERIKA SEGAL, PASA,                          11    0:39:03   O'All:    63 
      22. TAYLOR PHILLIPS, PASA,                      12    0:39:15   O'All:    64 
 
Division: Women - 13-14 
       1. ABBY NIEHOFF, CARS,                         14    0:20:38   O'All:     2 
       2. TATUM BOEHNKE, ,                            14    0:21:55   O'All:     3 
       3. CHARDONNAY BITER-MUNDT, NAPA,               14    0:22:07   O'All:     8 
       4. ARIEL FEENEY, DAV,                          14    0:22:09   O'All:     9 
       5. SAMANTHA ASHMORE, ,                         14    0:23:29   O'All:    12 
       6. KATIE SHATALOVA, OAS,                       13    0:23:45   O'All:    13 
       7. HOLLY RIGGLE, DARTS,                        13    0:24:03   O'All:    15 
       8. MARY BROWN, OAS,                            13    0:24:08   O'All:    17 
       9. JULIA LARSON, DAV,                          14    0:24:09   O'All:    19 
      10. JILLIAN DALEIDEN, DARTS,                    13    0:24:11   O'All:    20 
      11. CAROLINE SUH, CARS,                         13    0:24:21   O'All:    22 
      12. ANNA GOLDSTEIN, BEAR,                       13    0:24:26   O'All:    23 
      13. SARAH HURTUBISE, EBAT,                      14    0:25:27   O'All:    25 
      14. ALYSSA CHEW, EBAT,                          13    0:25:42   O'All:    28 
      15. JESSICA MEYER, PSL,                         14    0:26:12   O'All:    33 
      16. MADISON SCARBROUGH, TVA,                    13    0:27:01   O'All:    38 
      17. AMY CROSS, ,                                14    0:28:00   O'All:    45 
      18. JESSICA TU, FF,                             13    0:29:40   O'All:    52 
      19. SIERRA BARNES, NVST,                        13    0:31:43   O'All:    60 
 
Division: Women - 15-16 
       1. SARA BONINO, AIA,                           16    0:21:56   O'All:     4 
       2. REBECCA KOCH, LAMV,                         15    0:21:57   O'All:     5 
       3. BARBARA PERKINS, CARS,                      16    0:22:02   O'All:     6 
       4. DORI BLAND, NVST,                           15    0:22:05   O'All:     7 
       5. DANIELLE JUDGE, CARS,                       15    0:23:50   O'All:    14 
       6. JESSELYN KENNEDY, NAPA,                     15    0:24:07   O'All:    16 
       7. ALLISON FRISBIE, DACA,                      15    0:24:08   O'All:    18 
       8. AISHA RISINGER, NAPA,                       15    0:25:39   O'All:    27 
       9. ALICIA GORECKI, NAPA,                       16    0:26:11   O'All:    32 
      10. KAYLA D'AMBROSI, PST,                       15    0:27:01   O'All:    39 
      11. MIRANDA HUDSON, PSL,                        15    0:27:08   O'All:    41 
      12. JANINA MEYER, NVST,                         16    0:29:26   O'All:    50 



      13. STEPHANIE PITCHFORD, ,                      16    0:29:42   O'All:    53 
      14. TANYA TRAN, FF,                             15    0:30:05   O'All:    57 
 
Division: Women - 17-18 
       1. JAMIE ENGAN, CARS,                          17    0:20:09   O'All:     1 
       2. EMILY MEDVED, AIA,                          18    0:22:58   O'All:    11 
       3. JESSICA DOUGLAS, DACA,                      18    0:24:20   O'All:    21 
       4. SARAH COCHRANE, MP,                         17    0:24:58   O'All:    24 
       5. EMILY GRIFFOUL, PST,                        17    0:25:28   O'All:    26 
       6. RIZZA HOSAIN, UNAT,                         18    0:26:09   O'All:    31 
       7. BRENNA SULLIVAN, LCCC,                      17    0:26:18   O'All:    35 
       8. ELIZABETH PHELPS, SHSC,                     17    0:28:41   O'All:    49 
 
Division: Women - 19-99 
       1. JENNIFER WU, FF,                            19    0:30:03   O'All:    56 
 
 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * MENS OVERALL RESULTS * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
 
  1. SCOTTY KOROTKIN, AH,                             16    0:19:45    15 - 16 /   1 
  2. ALEX ARBIOS, SRN,                                18    0:20:11    17 - 18 /   1 
  3. MICHAEL STONE, ,                                 18    0:20:13    17 - 18 /   2 
  4. KEVIN DYER, CARS,                                14    0:20:16    13 - 14 /   1 
  5. GEORGE GREER, AIA,                               15    0:20:17    15 - 16 /   2 
  6. NEAL HAMILTON, AIA,                              19    0:20:29    19 - 99 /   1 
  7. GALAN SOLLOM-BROTHERT, PLS,                      14    0:20:30    13 - 14 /   2 
  8. ERIK PFEIFFER, SRN,                              16    0:20:43    15 - 16 /   3 
  9. KIEL COSTELLA, CARS,                             19    0:20:56    19 - 99 /   2 
 10. RYAN HINSHAW, DACA,                              15    0:21:07    15 - 16 /   4 
 11. ROBERT GREER, AIA,                               18    0:21:29    17 - 18 /   3 
 12. NICHOLAS MATISON, SASO,                          13    0:21:30    13 - 14 /   3 
 13. CHRISTIQAN KEIL, AIA,                            17    0:21:43    17 - 18 /   4 
 14. MATTHEW RADOS, AIA,                              14    0:21:55    13 - 14 /   4 
 15. JESSE RISINGER, NAPA,                            12    0:22:25    11 - 12 /   1 
 16. MARTIN CHUANG, DACA,                             14    0:22:25    13 - 14 /   5 
 17. JONATHAN MAC DONALD, SMSJ,                       15    0:22:26    15 - 16 /   5 
 18. JUSTIN LINSCHEID, UNAT,                          16    0:22:42    15 - 16 /   6 
 19. KYLE GALBRAITH, SRN,                             12    0:23:01    11 - 12 /   2 
 20. JERRY CRUZ, EBAT,                                14    0:23:27    13 - 14 /   6 
 21. COOPER ARBIOS, SRN,                              16    0:23:43    15 - 16 /   7 
 22. SCOTT BRYANT, AIA,                               16    0:23:43    15 - 16 /   8 
 23. JOSEPH DALY, EBAT,                               15    0:23:44    15 - 16 /   9 
 24. JOSEPH RIGGERT, VACA,                            12    0:23:45    11 - 12 /   3 
 25. ANDY MATTHEWS, AIA,                              19    0:24:07    19 - 99 /   3 
 26. BRYCE CALLAHAN, UNAT,                            16    0:24:08    15 - 16 /  10 
 27. KELVIN GOODMAN, BEAR,                            14    0:24:09    13 - 14 /   7 
 28. STEPHANE ROUSSEL, DACA,                          22    0:24:20    19 - 99 /   4 
 29. MICHAEL COUDRIGHT, FAC,                          13    0:24:31    13 - 14 /   8 
 30. TREVOR HALSTED, DAV,                             12    0:24:33    11 - 12 /   4 
 31. SHAYAN SAYADI, NBA,                              14    0:24:54    13 - 14 /   9 
 32. TYLER FRECKMANN, SUNN,                           11    0:25:39    11 - 12 /   5 
 33. KYLE LINDSAY, TSO,                               12    0:25:40    11 - 12 /   6 
 34. DANNY GAYNOR, NAPA,                              14    0:26:15    13 - 14 /  10 
 35. BEN GABBARD, VACA,                               12    0:26:57    11 - 12 /   7 
 36. DAVID SAXON, PST,                                15    0:27:03    15 - 16 /  11 
 37. CHRIS BOSCHKEN, DAV,                             12    0:27:08    11 - 12 /   8 
 38. FABIAN PIETRANTONI, EBAT,                        12    0:27:13    11 - 12 /   9 
 39. ALEX UNRUH, TVA,                                 15    0:27:49    15 - 16 /  12 
 40. JOSHUA PITCHFORD, ,                              14    0:28:36    13 - 14 /  11 
 41. ANDREW MESSNER, SUNN,                            11    0:28:44    11 - 12 /  10 
 42. PAUL SHAW, TUA,                                  13    0:29:09    13 - 14 /  12 
 43. ROHAN PARNAIK, FF,                               13    0:29:36    13 - 14 /  13 
 44. DIRK VANHOVEN, UNAT,                             12    0:30:11    11 - 12 /  11 
 45. AUSTIN UNRUH, TVA,                               12    0:30:20    11 - 12 /  12 
 46. ALLEN WANG, PST,                                 14    0:31:12    13 - 14 /  14 
 47. ETHAN ARBIOS, SRN,                               14    0:32:38    13 - 14 /  15 
 48. JOHN HIGHSMITH, VACA,                            11    0:33:48    11 - 12 /  13 
 49. ANDREW DOTSON, FAC,                              16    0:33:57    15 - 16 /  13 
 50. MICHAEL CAMPBELL, VACA,                          12    0:33:59    11 - 12 /  14 
 
 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * WOMENS OVERALL RESULTS * * * * * * * * * * * *  * * * 



 
  1. JAMIE ENGAN, CARS,                               17    0:20:09    17 - 18 /   1 
  2. ABBY NIEHOFF, CARS,                              14    0:20:38    13 - 14 /   1 
  3. TATUM BOEHNKE, ,                                 14    0:21:55    13 - 14 /   2 
  4. SARA BONINO, AIA,                                16    0:21:56    15 - 16 /   1 
  5. REBECCA KOCH, LAMV,                              15    0:21:57    15 - 16 /   2 
  6. BARBARA PERKINS, CARS,                           16    0:22:02    15 - 16 /   3 
  7. DORI BLAND, NVST,                                15    0:22:05    15 - 16 /   4 
  8. CHARDONNAY BITER-MUNDT, NAPA,                    14    0:22:07    13 - 14 /   3 
  9. ARIEL FEENEY, DAV,                               14    0:22:09    13 - 14 /   4 
 10. LESLEY PFEIFFER, SRN,                            12    0:22:15    11 - 12 /   1 
 11. EMILY MEDVED, AIA,                               18    0:22:58    17 - 18 /   2 
 12. SAMANTHA ASHMORE, ,                              14    0:23:29    13 - 14 /   5 
 13. KATIE SHATALOVA, OAS,                            13    0:23:45    13 - 14 /   6 
 14. DANIELLE JUDGE, CARS,                            15    0:23:50    15 - 16 /   5 
 15. HOLLY RIGGLE, DARTS,                             13    0:24:03    13 - 14 /   7 
 16. JESSELYN KENNEDY, NAPA,                          15    0:24:07    15 - 16 /   6 
 17. MARY BROWN, OAS,                                 13    0:24:08    13 - 14 /   8 
 18. ALLISON FRISBIE, DACA,                           15    0:24:08    15 - 16 /   7 
 19. JULIA LARSON, DAV,                               14    0:24:09    13 - 14 /   9 
 20. JILLIAN DALEIDEN, DARTS,                         13    0:24:11    13 - 14 /  10 
 21. JESSICA DOUGLAS, DACA,                           18    0:24:20    17 - 18 /   3 
 22. CAROLINE SUH, CARS,                              13    0:24:21    13 - 14 /  11 
 23. ANNA GOLDSTEIN, BEAR,                            13    0:24:26    13 - 14 /  12 
 24. SARAH COCHRANE, MP,                              17    0:24:58    17 - 18 /   4 
 25. SARAH HURTUBISE, EBAT,                           14    0:25:27    13 - 14 /  13 
 26. EMILY GRIFFOUL, PST,                             17    0:25:28    17 - 18 /   5 
 27. AISHA RISINGER, NAPA,                            15    0:25:39    15 - 16 /   8 
 28. ALYSSA CHEW, EBAT,                               13    0:25:42    13 - 14 /  14 
 29. MICHELLE GREENOUGH, DAV,                         12    0:25:47    11 - 12 /   2 
 30. SARAH LENSON, NAPA,                              12    0:26:09    11 - 12 /   3 
 31. RIZZA HOSAIN, UNAT,                              18    0:26:09    17 - 18 /   6 
 32. ALICIA GORECKI, NAPA,                            16    0:26:11    15 - 16 /   9 
 33. JESSICA MEYER, PSL,                              14    0:26:12    13 - 14 /  15 
 34. JESSE BERGMAN, SUNN,                             12    0:26:15    11 - 12 /   4 
 35. BRENNA SULLIVAN, LCCC,                           17    0:26:18    17 - 18 /   7 
 36. MARLENA NIP, AIA,                                12    0:26:57    11 - 12 /   5 
 37. SAMANTHA RADOS, AIA,                             12    0:26:58    11 - 12 /   6 
 38. MADISON SCARBROUGH, TVA,                         13    0:27:01    13 - 14 /  16 
 39. KAYLA D'AMBROSI, PST,                            15    0:27:01    15 - 16 /  10 
 40. BREANNA WEBER, ,                                 12    0:27:06    11 - 12 /   7 
 41. MIRANDA HUDSON, PSL,                             15    0:27:08    15 - 16 /  11 
 42. JORDAN DAVIS, SRN,                               12    0:27:11    11 - 12 /   8 
 43. ALYSSA WALN, SUNN,                               11    0:27:33    11 - 12 /   9 
 44. NINA MULLIN, MAV,                                11    0:27:42    11 - 12 /  10 
 45. AMY CROSS, ,                                     14    0:28:00    13 - 14 /  17 
 46. MARGARET DALY, EBAT,                             12    0:28:07    11 - 12 /  11 
 47. AZITA SAYADI, NBA,                               12    0:28:28    11 - 12 /  12 
 48. FIONA GREER, AIA,                                12    0:28:30    11 - 12 /  13 
 49. ELIZABETH PHELPS, SHSC,                          17    0:28:41    17 - 18 /   8 
 50. JANINA MEYER, NVST,                              16    0:29:26    15 - 16 /  12 
 51. KATRINA RITTER, FF,                              12    0:29:34    11 - 12 /  14 
 52. JESSICA TU, FF,                                  13    0:29:40    13 - 14 /  18 
 53. STEPHANIE PITCHFORD, ,                           16    0:29:42    15 - 16 /  13 
 54. JENNY LIANG, SUNN,                               11    0:29:42    11 - 12 /  15 
 55. HELIA DAMESTANI, SUNN,                           11    0:30:02    11 - 12 /  16 
 56. JENNIFER WU, FF,                                 19    0:30:03    19 - 99 /   1 
 57. TANYA TRAN, FF,                                  15    0:30:05    15 - 16 /  14 
 58. SAMANTHA BRUNO, PSL,                             11    0:30:07    11 - 12 /  17 
 59. LAUREL DAVIS, NVST,                              11    0:31:32    11 - 12 /  18 
 60. SIERRA BARNES, NVST,                             13    0:31:43    13 - 14 /  19 
 61. CARRIE SIBBALD, TVA,                             12    0:32:36    11 - 12 /  19 
 62. RACHEL CAIN, PST,                                12    0:38:00    11 - 12 /  20 
 63. ERIKA SEGAL, PASA,                               11    0:39:03    11 - 12 /  21 
 64. TAYLOR PHILLIPS, PASA,                           12    0:39:15    11 - 12 /  22 
 
 


